related investment costs have been made to capital reserve. The interim condensed consolidated statement

of profit or loss, interim condensed consolidated statement of comprehensive income, interim condensed

consolidated statement of changes in equity and the interim condensed consolidated statement of cash flows

for the prior period have been restated to include the operating results of the SDG Capital Management Group as

if this acquisition had been completed on 1 January 2019.

Interim Report 2020 43

NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION
For the six months ended 30 June 2020

2. SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)

2.3 Merger accounting for business combination involving entities under common control

(Continued)

Restatement of prior years’ interim condensed consolidated financial statements due to

business combinations involving entities under common control

The quantitative impact on the interim condensed consolidated financial information is summarised below:

The unaudited interim condensed consolidated statement of profit or loss for the six months ended 30 June

2019:

The Group

(as previously

reported)

The SDG Capital

Management

Group Eliminations

The Group

(as restated)

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Revenue 31,194,662 815,261 (85,101) 31,924,822

Profit for the period 709,510 (81,339) – 628,171

The unaudited interim condensed consolidated statement of comprehensive income for the six months ended

30 June 2019:

The Group

(as previously

reported)

The SDG Capital

Management

Group Eliminations

The Group

(as restated)

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Total comprehensive income

for the period 718,103 (81,339) – 636,764

SHANDONG GOLD MINING CO., LTD.44

NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION
For the six months ended 30 June 2020

2. SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)

2.4 Application of new and amendments to IFRSs

In the current interim period, the Group has applied, for the first time, the Amendments to Reference to the

Conceptual Framework in IFRSs and the following amendments to IFRSs issued by the IASB which are

effective for the Group’s financial year beginning 1 January 2020:

Amendments to IAS 1 and IAS 8 Definition of Material

Amendments to IFRS 3 Definition of a Business